
Election Campaign Donation Returns Summary  

This table presents a summary of the election campaign donation returns given to the Chief 
Executive Officer following the General Election on 24 October 2020 in accordance with 
section 306 of the Local Government Act 2020.  

Candidate Name 
Name of persons who made a gift to the candidate and the total 
value of the gift received from that person 

Francesco Timpano No disclosable gifts - 

Lou Tenace No disclosable gifts - 

Shaun Minehan No disclosable gifts - 

Shanaka Perera No disclosable gifts - 

Rasheed Elachkar No disclosable gifts - 

Helen Pavlidis No disclosable gifts - 

Helen Davidson No disclosable gifts - 

Shea Evans No disclosable gifts - 

Chris Miles Animal Justice Party 
- Digital advertising 
- Campaign material 

 
$604.23 
$556.84 

Darren Grindrod Tri Media $400 

Melissa Yuan No disclosable gifts - 

Pauline Galvin Electrical Trades Union Victoria 
Socialist Alliance Melbourne 

$3,000 
$1,979 

John Durrant No disclosable gifts - 

Muhammad Nisar Ul 
Murtaza 

No disclosable gifts - 

Adam Pulford Australia Greens Victoria 
Moreland Greens Branch 
Andrew Griffiths 
Adam Pulford 
Tim Read 
Angelica Panopoulos 
Mark Riley 
Mutullah Yolbulan 
Narelle Graefe 
Angela Palombo 
Lloyd Mostafa 
Roger Volk 
Samantha Ratnam 
Sian Nelson 
Robert Formiatti 

$4,936.38 
$2,765.56 

$198.75 
$177.50 
$342.75 
$171.25 
$505.50 

$156 
$478 

$254.25 
$247.50 

$375 
$302 
$360 

$154.50 

Mark Riley Australia Greens Victoria $5,433.54 



Moreland City Council – Campaign Donation Returns Summary - 2020 

Candidate Name 
Name of persons who made a gift to the candidate and the total 
value of the gift received from that person 
Moreland Greens Branch 
Andrew Griffiths 
Adam Pulford 
Tim Read 
Angelica Panopoulos 
Mark Riley 
Mutullah Yolbulan 
Narelle Graefe 
Angela Palombo 
Lloyd Mostafa 
Roger Volk 
Samantha Ratnam 
Sian Nelson 
Robert Formiatti 

$2,765.56 
$198.75 
$177.50 
$342.75 
$171.25 
$505.50 

$156 
$478 

$254.25 
$247.50 

$375 
$302 
$360 

$154.50 

James Conlan Australia Greens Victoria 
Moreland Greens Branch 
Andrew Griffiths 
Adam Pulford 
Tim Read 
Angelica Panopoulos 
Mark Riley 
Mutullah Yolbulan 
Narelle Graefe 
Angela Palombo 
Lloyd Mostafa 
Roger Volk 
Samantha Ratnam 
Sian Nelson 
Robert Formiatti 

$2,181.82 
$2,765.56 

$198.75 
$177.50 
$342.75 
$171.25 
$505.50 

$156 
$478 

$254.25 
$247.50 

$375 
$302 
$360 

$154.50 

Angelica Panopoulos Australia Greens Victoria 
Moreland Greens Branch 
Andrew Griffiths 
Adam Pulford 
Tim Read 
Angelica Panopoulos 
Mark Riley 
Mutullah Yolbulan 
Narelle Graefe 
Angela Palombo 
Lloyd Mostafa 

$5,746.64 
$2,765.56 

$198.75 
$177.50 
$342.75 
$171.25 
$505.50 

$156 
$478 

$254.25 
$247.50 



Moreland City Council – Campaign Donation Returns Summary - 2020 

Candidate Name 
Name of persons who made a gift to the candidate and the total 
value of the gift received from that person 
Roger Volk 
Samantha Ratnam 
Sian Nelson 
Robert Formiatti 

$375 
$302 
$360 

$154.50 

Paul Failla Hume Moreland Pty Ltd $4,607.25 

Nahui Jimenez Victorian Socialists $8,779.09 

George Georgiou No disclosable gifts - 

Jacob Andrewartha Electrical Trades Union (Victorian branch) 
Socialist Alliance Melbourne 

$3,000 
$1,979 

Meghan Street Electrical Trades Union (Victorian branch) 
Socialist Alliance Melbourne 

$3,000 
$1,979 

Susanne Bolton Electrical Trades Union (Victorian branch) 
Socialist Alliance Melbourne 

$3,000 
$1,979 

Oscar Yildiz Nejdet Sahin 
Steve Accardo 
Greg Cusack 
Theo Patsiotis 
John Paris 
Chris Mitchell 

$500 
$1,000 
$1,000 
$1,000 
$1,000 

$500 

Alesio Mulipola Chaman Preet Tiwari $2,222 

Ismenel Thiveos Victorian Labor Party $2,783 

Praveen Kumar Expert Education 
Mark Higginbotham 
Vikas Mishra 
Raj Saivi 
Bansal Group 
Dheevaj Kodavnelillo, 131 Queens St Melbourne 
Kiran Bujveera, 4/22 York Street, Glenroy 
Anne Niharika, 4/22 York St Glenroy 
Sai Sagar Bojveena, 3/4 Holland Court Maidstone 
Supra Group Pty Ltd 
Victorian Labor Party 

$500 
$200 
$501 
$500 

$1,000 
$1,000 
$2,972 
$2,000 
$2,000 

$960 
$2,783 

Annalivia Carli Hannan Carlo Carli 
Siobhan Hannan 
Michael de Bruyn 
Victorian Labor Party 
Fundraiser Event (no individual donor over $500) 

$4,000 
$2,550 
$1,617 
$2,783 

$817 

Daniel Taylor Victorian Socialists $8,8381.85 
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Candidate Name 
Name of persons who made a gift to the candidate and the total 
value of the gift received from that person 

Anthony Helou T Nehme 
A Baarini 
F Charbel 
Roland Jabbour 
Claire Hanna 
Elic Obeid 
Helen Edward 

$100 
$200 
$200 
$500 
$200 
$500 
$500 

Haissam Naim No disclosable gifts - 

George Karantzalis No disclosable gifts - 

Rebekah Hogan Victorian Labor Party $2,783 

Mild El-Halabi Australian Labor Party $2,783 

Monica Harte Electrical Trades Union (Victorian Branch) 
Socialist Alliance Melbourne 

$3,000 
$1,979 

Gloria Farah No disclosable gifts - 

Sultan Taraby No disclosable gifts - 

Margee Glover Fiona Patten’s Reason Party Victoria $1,630.81 

Rachel Payne Fiona Patten’s Reason Party Victoria $1,734.78 

Robert Durkacz No disclosable gifts - 

Baris Duzova Bora Eudiren 
James English 
Arda Aydinyer 
Lucas Trovatello 
Oshan Wijeratine 
Alexander Tighe 

$60 
$5 

$50 
$50 
$25 
$50 

Shirley Jackson Australian Labor Party 
Simon Pryor 
Coburg Football Club 
Carlo Carli 
Eventbrite (Ticket sales from event) 

$2,783 
$166 
$186 
$500 

$809.16 

Lambros Tapinos Victorian Labor Party 
Nick Parthimos 
Suzanne Pinchen 
Simon Pryor 
Coburg Football Club 

$2,783 
$500 
$900 
$166 
$186 

Catherine Bonacci-
Rocca 

No disclosable gifts - 

Hamza Dhedhy No disclosable gifts - 

 




