Election Campaign Donation Returns Summary



This table presents a summary of the election campaign donation returns given to the Chief Executive Officer following the General Election on 24 October 2020 in accordance with section 306 of the Local Government Act 2020.

Candidate Name	Name of persons who made a gift to the candidate value of the gift received from that person	and the total
Francesco Timpano	No disclosable gifts	-
Lou Tenace	No disclosable gifts	-
Shaun Minehan	No disclosable gifts	-
Shanaka Perera	No disclosable gifts	-
Rasheed Elachkar	No disclosable gifts	-
Helen Pavlidis	No disclosable gifts	-
Helen Davidson	No disclosable gifts	-
Shea Evans	No disclosable gifts	-
Chris Miles	Animal Justice Party	
	- Digital advertising	\$604.23
	- Campaign material	\$556.84
Darren Grindrod	Tri Media	\$400
Melissa Yuan	No disclosable gifts	-
Pauline Galvin	Electrical Trades Union Victoria	\$3,000
	Socialist Alliance Melbourne	\$1,979
John Durrant	No disclosable gifts	-
Muhammad Nisar UI Murtaza	No disclosable gifts	-
Adam Pulford	Australia Greens Victoria	\$4,936.38
	Moreland Greens Branch	\$2,765.56
	Andrew Griffiths	\$198.75
	Adam Pulford	\$177.50
	Tim Read	\$342.75
	Angelica Panopoulos	\$171.25
	Mark Riley	\$505.50
	Mutullah Yolbulan	\$156
	Narelle Graefe	\$478
	Angela Palombo	\$254.25
	Lloyd Mostafa	\$247.50
	Roger Volk	\$375
	Samantha Ratnam	\$302
	Sian Nelson	\$360
	Robert Formiatti	\$154.50
Mark Riley	Australia Greens Victoria	\$5,433.54

Candidate Name	Name of persons who made a gift to the candidate and the total value of the gift received from that person	
	Moreland Greens Branch	\$2,765.56
	Andrew Griffiths	\$198.75
	Adam Pulford	\$177.50
	Tim Read	\$342.75
	Angelica Panopoulos	\$171.25
	Mark Riley	\$505.50
	Mutullah Yolbulan	\$156
	Narelle Graefe	\$478
	Angela Palombo	\$254.25
	Lloyd Mostafa	\$247.50
	Roger Volk	\$375
	Samantha Ratnam	\$302
	Sian Nelson	\$360
	Robert Formiatti	\$154.50
James Conlan	Australia Greens Victoria	\$2,181.82
	Moreland Greens Branch	\$2,765.56
	Andrew Griffiths	\$198.75
	Adam Pulford	\$177.50
	Tim Read	\$342.75
	Angelica Panopoulos	\$171.25
	Mark Riley	\$505.50
	Mutullah Yolbulan	\$156
	Narelle Graefe	\$478
	Angela Palombo	\$254.25
	Lloyd Mostafa	\$247.50
	Roger Volk	\$375
	Samantha Ratnam	\$302
	Sian Nelson	\$360
	Robert Formiatti	\$154.50
Angelica Panopoulos	Australia Greens Victoria	\$5,746.64
	Moreland Greens Branch	\$2,765.56
	Andrew Griffiths	\$198.75
	Adam Pulford	\$177.50
	Tim Read	\$342.75
	Angelica Panopoulos	\$171.25
	Mark Riley	\$505.50
	, Mutullah Yolbulan	\$156
	Narelle Graefe	\$478
	Angela Palombo	\$254.25
	Lloyd Mostafa	\$247.50

Candidate Name	Name of persons who made a gift to the candidate a value of the gift received from that person	nd the total
	Roger Volk	\$375
	Samantha Ratnam	\$302
	Sian Nelson	\$360
	Robert Formiatti	\$154.50
Paul Failla	Hume Moreland Pty Ltd	\$4,607.25
Nahui Jimenez	Victorian Socialists	\$8,779.09
George Georgiou	No disclosable gifts	-
Jacob Andrewartha	Electrical Trades Union (Victorian branch)	\$3,000
	Socialist Alliance Melbourne	\$1,979
Meghan Street	Electrical Trades Union (Victorian branch)	\$3,000
	Socialist Alliance Melbourne	\$1,979
Susanne Bolton	Electrical Trades Union (Victorian branch)	\$3,000
	Socialist Alliance Melbourne	\$1,979
Oscar Yildiz	Nejdet Sahin	\$500
	Steve Accardo	\$1,000
	Greg Cusack	\$1,000
	Theo Patsiotis	\$1,000
	John Paris	\$1,000
	Chris Mitchell	\$500
Alesio Mulipola	Chaman Preet Tiwari	\$2,222
Ismenel Thiveos	Victorian Labor Party	\$2,783
Praveen Kumar	Expert Education	\$500
	Mark Higginbotham	\$200
	Vikas Mishra	\$501
	Raj Saivi	\$500
	Bansal Group	\$1,000
	Dheevaj Kodavnelillo, 131 Queens St Melbourne	\$1,000
	Kiran Bujveera, 4/22 York Street, Glenroy	\$2,972
	Anne Niharika, 4/22 York St Glenroy	\$2,000
	Sai Sagar Bojveena, 3/4 Holland Court Maidstone	\$2,000
	Supra Group Pty Ltd	\$960
	Victorian Labor Party	\$2,783
Annalivia Carli Hannan	Carlo Carli	\$4,000
	Siobhan Hannan	\$2,550
	Michael de Bruyn	\$1,617
	Victorian Labor Party	\$2,783
	Fundraiser Event (no individual donor over \$500)	\$817
Daniel Taylor	Victorian Socialists	\$8,8381.85

Candidate Name	Name of persons who made a gift to the candidate and the total value of the gift received from that person	
Anthony Helou	T Nehme	\$100
	A Baarini	\$200
	F Charbel	\$200
	Roland Jabbour	\$500
	Claire Hanna	\$200
	Elic Obeid	\$500
	Helen Edward	\$500
Haissam Naim	No disclosable gifts	-
George Karantzalis	No disclosable gifts	-
Rebekah Hogan	Victorian Labor Party	\$2,783
Mild El-Halabi	Australian Labor Party	\$2,783
Monica Harte	Electrical Trades Union (Victorian Branch)	\$3,000
	Socialist Alliance Melbourne	\$1,979
Gloria Farah	No disclosable gifts	-
Sultan Taraby	No disclosable gifts	-
Margee Glover	Fiona Patten's Reason Party Victoria	\$1,630.81
Rachel Payne	Fiona Patten's Reason Party Victoria	\$1,734.78
Robert Durkacz	No disclosable gifts	-
Baris Duzova	Bora Eudiren	\$60
	James English	\$5
	Arda Aydinyer	\$50
	Lucas Trovatello	\$50
	Oshan Wijeratine	\$25
	Alexander Tighe	\$50
Shirley Jackson	Australian Labor Party	\$2,783
	Simon Pryor	\$166
	Coburg Football Club	\$186
	Carlo Carli	\$500
	Eventbrite (Ticket sales from event)	\$809.16
Lambros Tapinos	Victorian Labor Party	\$2,783
	Nick Parthimos	\$500
	Suzanne Pinchen	\$900
	Simon Pryor	\$166
	Coburg Football Club	\$186
Catherine Bonacci- Rocca	No disclosable gifts	-
Hamza Dhedhy	No disclosable gifts	-